RD 7-9-98 FORM **PTO-1595** HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC 07-21-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office AEM96-01A OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa iched original documents or copy thereof. 100770662 Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Ziv Sandalon Amos Oppenheim and Ariella Oppenheim Internal Address Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 46 Jabotinsky Street **Ex Assignment** Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Jerusalem State: Israel ZIP: 91042 Other____ Execution Date: <u>a) 6/25/98</u> b) 6/24/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

☑ Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/068,293 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doreen M. Hogle, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith Enclosed and Reynolds, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Two Militia Drive 8. Deposit account number: 08-0380 ZIP: 02421 Lexington MA State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000004 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Doreen M. Hogle
Name of Person Signing



5 Date

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT APPLICATIONI NO: 09/068,293 Attorney's Docket No.: AEM96-01A

RECORDATIO NFORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box 2: Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:	Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1200	
City/State	91120 Jerusalem	
Ž		
Country:	Israel	
₹		

Joinu

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ziv. Sandalon, Amos Oppenheim and Ariclla Oppenheim have invented a certain improvement in IN VITRO CONSTRUCTION OF SV40 VIRUSES AND PSEUDOVIRUSES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/068,293, filed May 6, 1998.

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem having a usual place of business at 46 Jabotinsky St., Jerusalem, 91042 Israel and Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company Limited. having a usual place of business at P.O. Box 1200 91120 Jerusalem, Israel (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), corporations organized and existing under the laws of the country of Israel, desire to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, a 39.5% joint interest to Aecium Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem and a 60.5% joint interest to Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company Limited their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, their territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES for their own use and behalf and for their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEES to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEES' selection and the right to produre the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES for their own names as assignces of the entire right, title and interest therein;

, z ×

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be desuited necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and lagar representatives, but at their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign nountries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Batents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNESS, their successors, acsigns, and legal representatives;

Inventor	Ziv Sandal	lon. Da	te 6.25.98
Address	ZIV Sandalon	Yahud St.	
	Petach-Tikya	ISRAEL 49336	
Witness 2	leng holos	Cle Date 6/	25/98
Address 5 Sa	sundview Ct		
	y Brook, NY 11	790 USA	
Witness Jo	Ten fair harm	Date	Pere 25/98
	chool of Deatof He		
	SINY at Ston	bank	
au, ,-	Stone Brook	enty	
	115A:21	974	

PATENT REEL: 9313 FRAME: 0249 -3-

Amos Oppenheilm	Date 14-6-98
Address 5 Henry Shape Stroka	
Terusalem Israel	96920
Witness Orly Ben-du Shoul Date	, 24.6 97
Address School Housein; 16/5, Jesusal	Jen alia, Espher
Mitness 12 Kold Kono st Kar Sala	24.6.93
Address 12 Kolal Kono St , Kar Sala	41245, ISRAEL
,—,	
Inventor Azala Oppeniem	Data Tune 24 1998
Ariella Oppenheim Address 5 Hangu School Street	<i>t</i>
Tensalen Israel 969	
Withous Ol Ben-Nun Shaul Dato Address Short Hampir 145 Jerusal	en 9607 ISRAEL
Witness Date Date	24. G. 9 8
Witness Add down Date Address 17 Marchal Kane st., Kan	Labor HOAS ISPACE

REVUIEWIJK\AKM\HEIDEA.ARIS

TOTAL P.02